

Date: November 15, 2024

To

The Manager,  
Department of Corporate Services,  
**BSE Ltd**  
New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building  
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 001  
**Scrip Code:- 526947**

The Manager  
Listing Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd**  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai – 400 051  
**Symbol:- LAOPALA**

**Sub:- Newspaper publication under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In compliance with provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we are enclosing herewith the copies of newspaper published each of “Business Standard” (English Edition) and “AajKaal” (Bengali Edition) dated November 15, 2024 regarding publication of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter ended on 30.09.2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

**For La Opala RG Limited**

**NIDHI** Digitally signed  
by NIDHI RATHI  
**RATHI** Date: 2024.11.15  
12:39:15 +05'30'

**(Nidhi Rathi)**

**Company Secretary**

Encl.: As above

ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED													
Regd. Office : Plot No. : 38, Sector-A, Zone-D, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751010 Corp. Office : ARSS Mall, Plot no-40, Community Centre, Block-A, Paschim Vihar, Opp. Jwalaheri Market, New Delhi - 110063 E-mail : cs@arssgroup.in, Website: www.arssgroup.in, CIN: L14103OR2000PLC006230													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024													
Key numbers of Financial Results (Rs. in Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	3,366.46	8,677.53	6,816.39	12,043.99	14,079.71	32,087.17	3,366.46	8,677.53	6,816.39	12,043.99	14,079.71	32,087.17
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	42.47	94.81	257.09	137.29	(1,317.57)	(3,348.71)	42.47	94.81	257.09	137.29	(1,317.57)	(3,348.82)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	42.47	94.81	257.09	137.29	(1,317.57)	(3,348.71)	106.88	111.98	269.19	218.87	(1,293.46)	(3,297.69)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	53.59	56.55	209.21	110.15	(1,411.04)	(3,534.61)	118.00	73.72	221.30	191.73	(1,386.93)	(3,483.59)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	53.59	56.55	209.21	110.15	(1,411.04)	(3,534.61)	118.00	73.72	221.30	191.73	(1,386.93)	(3,483.59)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs. )	0.24	0.25	0.92	0.48	(6.21)	(15.54)	0.52	0.32	0.97	0.84	(6.10)	(15.32)

**Notes:**

a) The above standalone & consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half Year ended September 30, 2024 have been prepared by the management and approved by the Resolution Professional of the Company on November 14, 2024. These results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Standalone and consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) as well as on the website of the Company - [www.arssgroup.in](http://www.arssgroup.in).

Sd/-  
Rajesh Agarwal  
Managing Director  
" DIN : 00217823"(Suspended during CIRP) "

For ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited  
Sd/- Uday Narayan Mitra  
(Resolution Professional)  
IP Reg. No. : IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00793/2017-18/11360

Date : 14 November, 2024  
Place : Bhubaneswar

NECTAR LIFESCIENCES LIMITED												
Regd. Office: VIII, Saidpura, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali), Punjab -140507, CIN: L24232PB1995PLC016664 Tel. +91-1762-534001, Email : cs@neclife.com, Website : www.neclife.com												
Extract of Unaudited Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024 (Rs in Lacs)												
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated							
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended					
		30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un Audited)					
1.	Total Income from Operations	49,766.06	44,963.47	91,562.24	49,766.06	44,963.47	91,562.24					
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax; Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	866.61	164.15	1,358.32	866.61	164.15	1,358.32					
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	866.61	164.15	1,358.32	866.61	164.15	1,358.32					
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	559.89	101.53	856.80	559.89	101.53	856.80					
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	559.89	101.53	856.80	559.89	101.53	856.80					
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61					
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			104,682.84			104,682.17					
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-											
	1. Basic:	0.25	0.05	0.38	0.25	0.05	0.38					
	2. Diluted:	0.25	0.05	0.38	0.25	0.05	0.38					

**Notes:-** 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website i.e. <http://www.neclife.com/about-1> and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors  
of Nectar Lifesciences Limited  
Sd/-  
(Sanjiv Goyal)  
Chairman & Managing Director

Dated: 14.11.2024  
Place : Chandigarh

UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED							
CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited) Registered Office: # 1924/A-196, "Manjukrupa", Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere - 570005, Karnataka Website: <a href="http://www.uskinfra.com">www.uskinfra.com</a> , Email: <a href="mailto:cs@uskinfra.com">cs@uskinfra.com</a> , Phone: 08192-297009							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Half Yearly Ended September 30, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to Date		Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	7,646.88	5,541.55	14,032.04	13,188.42	25,688.09	57,714.78
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	-499.02	244.90	663.22	-254.12	1,353.76	4,079.97
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	-429.09	183.26	503.60	-245.83	1,020.34	3,012.81
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	67.12	-	-	67.12	-	53.00
5	Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10)	5,535.71	5,535.71	5,535.71	5,535.71	5,535.71	5,535.71
6	Other Equity	11,956.85	11,956.85	NA	11,956.85	NA	11,911.74
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	Weighted average number of equity shares used as denominator for calculating EPS (Nos.)	5,53,57,142	5,53,57,142	5,53,57,142	5,53,57,142	5,53,57,142	5,53,57,142
	(a) Basic EPS	-0.65	0.33	0.91	-0.32	1.84	5.54
	(b) Diluted EPS	-0.65	0.33	0.91	-0.32	1.84	5.54

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the website of our Company ([www.uskinfra.com](http://www.uskinfra.com)).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Udayshivakumar Infra Limited  
Sd/- Mr. Udayshivakumar  
Managing Director DIN: 05326601

Place: Davangere, Karnataka  
Date - 14/11/2024

MONTE CARLO		
It's the way you make me feel		
Monte Carlo Fashions Limited		
(CIN: L51494PB2008PLC032059)		
Registered/Corporate Office: B-XXIX-106, G.T. Road, Sherpur, Ludhiana-141003, Punjab Tel.: 91-161-5048610-40, Fax: 91-161-5048650, Email: <a href="mailto:info@montecarlo.in">info@montecarlo.in</a> , Website: <a href="http://www.montecarlo.in">http://www.montecarlo.in</a>		

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (₹ in lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)

1	Revenue from operations	21,970	12,600	21,243	34,570	35,120	106,191
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	1,091	(1,774)	1,778	(683)	228	8,067
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	804	(1,327)	1,327	(523)	167	5,994
4	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period	800	(1,323)	1,327	(523)	168	5,988
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 each)	2,073	2,073	2,073	2,073	2,073	2,073
6	Other equity						77,407
7	Earnings/loss per share (face value of ₹10 each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
	Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	3.88	(6.40)	6.40	(2.52)	0.80	28.91

**Notes:**

1. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 14 November 2024. These financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2. The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the quarter ended June 30, 2024 and the published year to date figures upto September 30, 2024.

3. Additional information on Standalone financial results are as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1	Revenue from operations	21,970	12,600	21,243	34,570
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	1,088	(1,774)	1,788	(686)	239	8,174
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	801	(1,327)	1,337	(526)	178	6,101
4	Total comprehensive income/(Loss) for the period	797	(1,323)	1,337	(526)	179	6,095

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024. The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on company's website ([www.montecarlo.in](http://www.montecarlo.in)).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Jawahar Lal Oswal  
Chairman and Managing Director  
(DIN: 00463866)

Place : Ludhiana  
Date : 14 November 2024

LA OPALA RG LIMITED				
Registered Office: Eco Centre, 8th Floor, EM - 4, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700 091 Phone No. +91 7604088814/5/6/7, Email: <a href="mailto:info@laopala.in">info@laopala.in</a> <a href="http://www.laopala.in">www.laopala.in</a> , CIN: L26101WB1987PLC042512				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter And Six Month Ended September 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	Six month ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	Total Income from Operations	10,606.20	9,948.91	18,992.32
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,935.20	3,751.26	7,102.55	15,176.11
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,935.20	3,751.26	7,102.55	15,176.11
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,406.04	3,119.01	4,772.19	12,772.23
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,600.61	3,067.10	7,593.67	10,987.93
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year/ Other Equity	-	-	-	82,932.51
Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)				
1. Basic :	2.17	2.81	4.30	11.51
2. Diluted :	2.17	2.81	4.30	11.51

**(1)** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and six month ended results are available on the Stock Exchange websites BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.laopala.in](http://www.laopala.in). **(2)** The above Results as reviewed by the Audit Committee were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the results for three months and six months ended September 30, 2024.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For La Opala RG Limited  
Ajit Jhunjhunwala  
Vice Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00111872

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14.11.2024

Indian Bank	
क्रेडिट मॉनिटरिंग डीपार्टमेंट	Credit Monitoring Department
कॉर्पोरेट ऑफिस, 254-260, अवैतल शानुगम साला, रॉयपट्टन, चेन्नई - 600 014.	Corporate Office, 254-260, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Royapettah, Chennai - 600 014.

Indian Bank invites applications from reputed audit firms for empanelment in the bank to conduct Forensic audit.

For details please visit our website [www.indianbank.in](http://www.indianbank.in)  
General Manager (CMC)  
Indian Bank

For and on behalf of Board of Directors				
Sd/- Jawahar Lal Oswal Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 00463866)				
Place : Ludhiana Date : 14 November 2024				

Brands

HITECH CORPORATION LIMITED												
CIN No. L28992MH1991PLC168235 Regd. Office: 201, 2nd Floor, Welspun House, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013. <a href="http://www.hitechcorporation.com">www.hitechcorporation.com</a>   Email: <a href="mailto:investor.help@hitechgroup.com">investor.help@hitechgroup.com</a>   Tel: +9122-40016500/24816500												
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (₹ in lakhs)												
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated*			Standalone							
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)		
		1	Total income from operations	14,651.30	14,262.04	28,913.34	14,651.30	14,262.04	14,348.85	28,913.34	29,386.46	56,179.47
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional item	394.31	441.95	836.26	408.59	458.07	691.88	866.66	1,719.01	3,002.13		
3	Exceptional Items (Charge) / Credit	-	76.58	76.58	-	76.58	-	76.58	-	-		
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	394.31	518.53	912.84	408.59	534.65	691.88	943.24	1,719.01	3,002.13		
5	Net Profit for the period after tax	278.07	388.58	666.65	292.35	404.70	515.18	697.05	1,283.35	2,200.29		
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	239.28	430.44	669.72	253.22	447.80	507.49	701.02	1,286.57	2,192.65		
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per Share)	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57		
8	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at Balance Sheet Date											
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised for the quarter)											
	Basic	1.62	2.26	3.88	1.70	2.36	3.00	4.06	7.47	12.81		
	Diluted	1.62	2.26	3.88	1.70	2.36	3.00	4.06	7.47	12.81		

\* The subsidiary has been formed during the quarter ended June 30, 2024. As a result, unaudited consolidated financial results for the group are not available for earlier periods and the same have thus not been presented in these results.

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5 July 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company ([www.hitechcorporation](http://www.hitechcorporation.com)

